RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVAL FOR VICE PRESIDENT JOHN A. PÉREZ TO TRAVEL TO SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA TO ATTEND THE CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF PORT AUTHORITY (CAPA) 2025 PORTS DAY

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2005, the Los Angeles Board of Harbor Commissioners ("Board") adopted Resolution 6385, which requires advance approval by the Board where feasible for all Commissioner travel for which reimbursement is requested, and

WHEREAS, Vice President Pérez will attend the California Association of Port Authority (CAPA) 2025 Ports Day in Sacramento, California on February 18, 2025 through February 19, 2025; and

WHEREAS, Vice President Pérez will be accompanied by Port of Los Angeles Deputy Executive Director of Stakeholder Engagement David Libatique and Artie Mandel, Director of Government Affairs; and

WHEREAS, the total cost of Vice President Pérez 'portion of this trip is not to exceed \$1500.00; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the travel of Vice President Pérez to Sacramento, California on February 18, 2025, through February 19, 2025 be approved.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles at its meeting held on

AMBER M. KLESGES Board Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
, 2025
HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, City Attorney
STEVEN X. OTERA, General Counsel
Ву
STEVEN Y. OTERA, General Counsel